1300001060

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
·			

Office Use Only



01/03/13--01001--001 **130.00



J. BRYAN JAN - 3 EXAMINER CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. (formerly CCRS) ' 515 EAST PARK AVENUE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 222-1173

FILING COVER SHEET ACCT. #FCA-14

CONTACT: Kim Weidenbach

DATE: <u>1/2/13</u>

REF. #: 001626.178738

CORP. NAME: <u>19 HOBART LANE LLC</u>

(ADTICLES	OF INCORPORATION	1
ι.	JARTICLES	OF INCOM ORALIO	•

() ANNUAL REPORT

() FOREIGN QUALIFICATION

() REINSTATEMENT

() CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION

() OTHER:

Effective Date 1/1/13 R

STATE FEES PREPAID WITH CHECK# 102835 FOR \$ 130.00

() ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

() TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

() LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

() MERGER

AUTHORIZATION FOR ACCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITED:

___ COST LIMIT: \$_____

PLEASE RETURN:

() CERTIFIED COPY (XX) CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

(XX) PLAIN STAMPED COPY

2013 JAN -2 AM 10:

() ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

() FICTITIOUS NAME

() WITHDRAWAL

(XX) LIMITED LIABILITY

() CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

Examiner's Initials

Certificate of Organization of the 19 Hobart Lane LLC

A Florida Limited Liability Company



Section 1.01 Introduction and Preliminary Statements

The undersigned Organizer, desires to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Laws of the State of Florida by delivering in duplicate to the Secretary of State of the State of Florida these Certificate of Organization, in accordance with the provisions of Florida Limited Liability Company Act, hereinafter referred to as the "Act".

Section 1.02 Name

+ t

The name of the limited liability company, referred to as the "Company", is:

19 Hobart Lane LLC, A Florida Limited Liability Company

Section 1.03 Effective Date of Organization

The effective date of Organization shall be January 1, 2013.

Section 1.04 Duration

The Company shall exist for a perpetual duration from the date of filing this Certificate of Organization with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, unless dissolved according to law.

Section 1.05 Objects and Purposes

The nature of the business and the objects and purposes to be transacted, promoted or carried on, and for which the Company is organized, are as follows: to carry on and engage in and conduct any lawful business or investment activities, and exercise all of the powers, rights and privileges which a limited liability company organized under the Act may have and exercise.

19 Hobart Lane LLC, A Florida Limited Liability Company Certificate of Organization Page - 1 of 4

Section 1.06 Principal Place of Business

The principal place of Business of the Company is:

Physical Address: 300 Admirals Cove Boulevard Jupiter, Florida 33477

• •

Mailing Address: Mrs. Lynn M. Eisenhauer 300 Admirals Cove Boulevard Jupiter, Florida 33477



The name of the initial registered agent is Lynn M. Eisenhauer and the original registered addresses are as follows:

Physical Address: 300 Admirals Cove Boulevard Jupiter, Florida 33477 Mailing Address: Mrs. Lynn M. Eisenhauer 300 Admirals Cove Boulevard Jupiter, Florida 33477

Section 1.08 Name and Address of Organizer

George Constant, 52 Waltham Street, Lexington, MA 02421

Section 1.09 Additional Contributions

Additional contributions to the Company shall be made at such times and in such amounts as may be provided in the Operating Agreement.

Section 1.10 Additional Members

The Company shall have the right to admit additional Members to the Company in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Company's Operating Agreement. Any Member who is subsequently admitted as a Member of the Company shall have all of the rights and obligations of a Member under the Operating Agreement. Any transferee of a Member's Interests in the Company shall be treated as an Assignee until such time as that transferee is admitted as an Additional or Substitute Member, if ever, in accordance with the terms of the Operating Agreement.



19 Hobart Lane LLC, A Florida Limited Liability Company Certificate of Organization Page - 2 of 4



Section 1.11 Continuation of Business

۰.

In the event of the death, disability, retirement, resignation, withdrawal, expulsion, or bankruptcy, of a Member, or the occurrence of an event, which terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company, the remaining Members and Manager of the Company shall have the right to continue the business of the Company in accordance with the terms of the Operating Agreement. In the event that the remaining Members and Manager fail to continue the business of the Company in accordance with the terms of the Operating Agreement, the Company shall be dissolved and liquidated in accordance with the provisions of the Act and the Operating Agreement.

Section 1.12 Operating Agreement and Authority

The manner in which the Company conducts its business and affairs, the duties and authority of its Members and Manager and the rights and obligations of its Members and Managers to the extent not expressly required by and provided for in the Act, shall be set forth in the Operating Agreement adopted by the initial Members and Manager of the Company. Said Operating Agreement may from time to time be amended in accordance with the provisions contained therein.

Section 1.13 Management

The business of the Company shall be conducted under the management of its Manager who shall have exclusive authority to act for the Company in all matters. The authorities and duties of the Manager will be set forth in the Operating Agreement name and address of the initial Manager is:

Lynn M. Eisenhauer 300 Admirals Cove Blvd Jupiter, Florida 33477

Section 1.14 Indemnification and Liability

The Company may, as determined by the Manager of the Company, indemnify and advance expenses to a Member, Manager, employee or agent of the Company in connection with any proceeding, to the extent permitted by and in accordance with applicable laws and statutes and the Act and the Operating Agreement of the Company.

Section 1.15 Transferability of Interest

No interest in the Company may be transferred except as specifically set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

19 Hobart Lane LLC, A Florida Limited Liability Company Certificate of Organization Page - 3 of 4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned forms this limited liability company on this date:

Executed on December 28, 2012

۰,

George C. Constant, Organizer

4842-2259-4066, v. 1



19 Hobart Lane LLC, A Florida Limited Liability Company Certificate of Organization Page - 4 of 4

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

19 Hobart Lane LLC If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is: If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is: If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is: If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is: If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is: If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is: If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is: If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is: If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is: If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is: If unavailable, the florida street address of the registered agent and office are: If unavailable, the florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE) Jupiter 33477

City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Lynn M. Evenhoue

- S 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)